
2022 Bushnell University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-33   Conf: 11-19   Home: 13-12   Away: 2-21   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (263), Opp (264)   DPs Turned: Team (27), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Johnson (1), Yoshida (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Wayman (6), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Kelly 1, Silver 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (94-126), Wayman
(43-54), Silver (23-32), Kelly (17-22), Reynaga (6-9), Sierra (4-8), Hilton (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Mendez, Anabel .483 45-45 118 37 57 15 2 7 44 97 .822 27 4 13 0 .583 2 0 2-3 54 5 3 .952
8 Ferreira, Alyssa .366 35-35 101 13 37 0 3 0 8 43 .426 6 2 11 0 .413 0 2 7-7 44 0 0 1.000
16 Akagi, Krystal .321 45-45 134 18 43 10 3 0 12 59 .440 9 1 21 0 .363 2 4 9-10 336 6 5 .986
12 Kuykendall, Jordan .314 43-43 118 18 37 4 2 1 19 48 .407 8 3 14 0 .366 2 4 5-5 42 87 16 .890
9 Krstic, Suzi .286 44-44 119 22 34 7 1 0 8 43 .361 6 4 25 0 .341 0 8 2-2 87 87 18 .906
18 Wayman, Faith .274 44-42 124 10 34 7 0 0 16 41 .331 6 0 16 0 .299 4 3 0-2 82 30 3 .974
20 Yoshida, Bryana .256 25-14 43 6 11 0 0 0 8 11 .256 6 2 12 0 .373 0 2 2-3 19 7 6 .813
17 Steelman, Madison .254 45-45 130 23 33 6 4 1 16 50 .385 12 0 29 0 .315 1 9 8-9 55 4 4 .937
26 Betsch, Elizabeth .188 32-24 64 8 12 1 0 0 4 13 .203 6 4 23 0 .297 0 3 6-7 9 5 1 .933
10 Johnson, Braydi .171 43-43 76 10 13 2 1 0 4 17 .224 12 5 31 0 .323 0 6 1-2 66 123 19 .909
24 Kelly, Aliyah .250 24-21 12 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 .250 1 0 1 0 .286 1 0 0-0 4 23 3 .900
7 Silver, Sam .182 33-29 44 4 8 1 0 2 8 15 .341 2 1 8 0 .229 1 4 3-3 5 40 1 .978
6 Reynaga, Leslie .083 12-3 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 0 0 5 0 .083 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
13 Sierra, Michelle .071 10-8 14 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 3 0 9 0 .235 0 2 0-0 20 5 2 .926
Totals .292 45-45 1109 175 324 53 16 11 149 442 .399 104 26 218 0 .363 13 47 45-53 823 426 82 .938
Opponents .308 45-45 1136 253 350 80 15 19 215 517 .455 131 32 88 3 .391 14 30 47-64 850 331 49 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Silver, Sam 3.81 8-13 26 21 16 2-0 0 126.2 160 100 69 39 38 41 7 3 .302 8 10 0 6 15
24 Kelly, Aliyah 4.73 6-15 24 21 12 2-0 1 120.0 161 106 81 32 38 37 6 11 .318 9 12 0 5 12
4 Hilton, Breanna 6.07 1-1 7 1 1 0-0 0 15.0 18 15 13 17 5 2 1 3 .316 3 5 0 2 2
6 Reynaga, Leslie 14.37 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 12.2 11 32 26 43 7 0 1 2 .256 1 5 0 1 1
Totals 4.82 15-30 64 44 29 4 1 274.1 350 253 189 131 88 80 15 19 .308 21 32 0 14 30
Opponents 3.23 30-15 68 45 24 8 5 283.2 324 175 131 104 218 53 16 11 .292 30 26 0 13 47



2022 Bushnell University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 50% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Ferreira, Alyssa 44 44 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hilton, Breanna 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Akagi, Krystal 347 336 6 5 .986 19 0 0 — 0 0
7 Silver, Sam 46 5 40 1 .978 0 23 9 .719 0 0
18 Wayman, Faith 115 82 30 3 .974 5 43 11 .796 6 0
21 Mendez, Anabel 62 54 5 3 .952 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Steelman, Madison 63 55 4 4 .937 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Betsch, Elizabeth 15 9 5 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sierra, Michelle 27 20 5 2 .926 0 4 4 .500 0 0
10 Johnson, Braydi 208 66 123 19 .909 12 0 0 — 0 0
9 Krstic, Suzi 192 87 87 18 .906 12 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kelly, Aliyah 30 4 23 3 .900 0 17 5 .773 0 0
12 Kuykendall, Jordan 145 42 87 16 .890 12 0 0 — 0 0
20 Yoshida, Bryana 32 19 7 6 .813 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Reynaga, Leslie 4 0 3 1 .750 1 6 3 .667 0 0
Totals 1331 823 426 82 .938 68 47 16 .746 6 0
Opponents 1230 850 331 49 .960 38 45 7 .857 13 0


